PRILYXET 30mg Tablet 4's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Dapoxetine 30mg
By Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.96.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

Available substitute for PRILYXET 30mg Tablet 4's 2 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.124.00
In Stock
Rs.143.00

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for PRILYXET 30mg Tablet 4's

What is PRILYXET?

  • PRILYXET contains dapoxetine which belongs to a group of medicines called ‘selective serotonin reuptake inhibitors’ (SSRIs)
  • It may also be known as a ‘urological’ medicine
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What PRILYXET is used for?

  • PRILYXET is used to treat premature ejaculation in adult men aged 18 to 64 years. Premature ejaculation is when a man ejaculates with little sexual stimulation and before the man wants
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine if you

  • are allergic to dapoxetine or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have heart problems, such as heart failure or problems with the heart rhythm
  • have ever had mania (symptoms include feeling over-excited, irritable or not being able to think clearly) or severe depression
  • have liver or kidney problems
  • also have another sexual problem, such as erectile dysfunction
  • have a history of dizziness from low blood pressure
  • have epilepsy
  • have a history of bleeding or blood clotting problems
  • have, or are at risk of, high pressure in the eye (glaucoma)
  • consume alcohol
Read more Read less
  • This medicine should not be taken by women
Read more Read less
  • This medicine should not be used in children or adolescents under age 18 years
Read more Read less
  • You may feel sleepy, dizzy, faint, have difficulty concentrating and blurred vision while taking this medicine
  • If you experience any of these or similar effects, you should avoid driving or operating machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines such as

  • Monoamine oxidase inhibitors(MAOIs) medicines used for depression
  • thioridazine used for schizophrenia
  • depression
  • lithium medicine for bipolar disorder
  • linezolid an antibiotic used to treat infections
  • tryptophan
  • tramadol used to treat serious pain
  • used to treat migraines
  • warfarin used to treat blood clots
  • sildenafil, tadalafil or vardenafil medicines used to treat erectile dysfunction
  • ketoconazole and itraconazole medicines used for fungal infection
  • ritonavir, saquinavir, nelfinavir used for HIV
  • telithromycin used for treating infection
  • verapamil and diltiazem used to treat high blood pressure and chest pain (angina)
  • recreational drugs (Ecstasy, LSD, Narcotics or Benzodiazepines)
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The recommended dose is 30 mg
  • Your doctor may increase the dose to 60 mg
  • Only take the medicine 1 to 3 hours before sexual activity is anticipated
  • Do not take this medicine more than once every 24 hours or every day
  • Swallow the tablet whole to avoid a bitter taste, with at least one full glass of water
  • This medicine can be taken with or without food
  • This medicine should not be used by men under 18 or over 65 years of age
  • Discuss your PRILYXET treatment with your doctor after the first 4 weeks or after 6 doses to see whether you should continue treatment
  • Do not take this medicine, if you are dehydrated, or have not had anything to drink in the past 4 to 6 hours, or have an illness where you have a high temperature, diarrhoea or being sick

If you take more PRILYXET

  • Tell your doctor if you have taken more tablet

If you stop taking PRILYXET

  • Talk to your doctor before you stop taking this medicine
  • You may have problems sleeping and feel dizzy after you stop taking this medicine, even if you have not taken it every day
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • fits (seizures)
  • feel light headed or faint when you stand up
  • changes in your mood, thoughts of suicide or harming yourself
  • fainting and low blood pressure
Read more Read less
  • feeling irritable, anxious, agitated or restless, feeling numb or having ‘pins and needles’
  • difficulty getting or keeping an erection
  • sweating more than normal or flushing
  • diarrhea, constipation, stomach pain, bloating
  • problems sleeping or strange dreams, feeling tired or sleepy, yawning
  • blocked nose (nasal congestion)
  • a rise in blood pressure
  • difficulty concentrating, shaking or trembling
  • lower interest in sex
  • ringing in the ears
  • blurred vision
  • indigestion
  • dry mouth
  • headache
Read more Read less
  • feeling confused, disoriented or unable to think clearly
  • slow or irregular heartbeat or increase in heart rate
  • loss of sex drive, problems reaching orgasm
  • feeling weak, sedated, lethargic or fatigued
  • feeling depressed, nervous or indifferent
  • vision problems, eye pain or dilated pupils
  • low or high blood pressure
  • feeling itchy or cold sweat
  • abnormal taste
Read more Read less
  • feeling dizzy following exertion
  • sudden onset of sleep
  • urgency of bowel action
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use